	04-20-1999
SDLG FORM F9	
1-96	
1377.076	10101

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
David MAXWELL	Name: Design Ideas, Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
2. Nature of conveyance	- C53	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: _2521 Stockyards Road	
[x] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Springfield State : IL Zip: 62702	
[] Other		
Execution Date: March 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no	
4. If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: March 29,1999	
If this document is not being filed together with a new appli	cation, application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	29/103257	
Additional numbers attache		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Perry J. Saidman		
Internal Address: SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00	
	_ [X] Enclosed	
Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street, Suite 510	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account number:	
Circ Cit C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip: 20910	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	
1999 MGBRBON 00000042 29103257 1881 40.00 OP DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
(,		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor-	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	

PATENT REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0096



RECORDED: 04/12/1999

ASSIGNMENT	BY IN	VFN1	FOR(S)
/ NOOLO LAVELLA L	U 1 1 1 1	V L I 1	

	7.551G1474E141 D1 114VE141 OK(5)
In consideration of the supplied to each of the undersigned:	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), or equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration David MAXWELL
	Name of Inventor(s)
the undersigned hereby sells(s) and	Design Ideas, Ltd.
the entire right, title and interest:	(Assignee)
Check applicable box(es)	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100), and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign application(s) and the right to claim priority from the corresponding U.S. application(s),
in the invention(s) known as	CANDLE HOLDER (Title of Invention)
filed herewith reissues, extensions, renewals, reex full end of the term or terms for v	n the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (also known as United States Application Serial Noto he assigned), in any and all provisional and complete applications thereon, in any and all caminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and the the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this end.
continuing, divisional, reissue, re) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any examination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate the applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
declared concerning the application	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be on(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate sible in obtaining evidence and going forward with the interference.
The undersigned agree(s) United States patent to the Assigned	to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
	covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein e) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.
Group, 1110 Bonifant Street, Suit	grant(s) Perry J. Saidman, Esq., Registration No. 26,028, of SAIDMAN DesignLaw te 510, Silver Spring, MD 20910, power to insert on this assignment any further ssary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and f this document.
in witness whereof,	executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date: / 3/29/99	Signature of Inventor: Dan Mafurt
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	Copyright © 1996 SAIDMAN Design Law Crown All Dights Recogned and E

Copyright © 1996 SAIDMAN **DesignLaw** Group. All Rights Reserved. a:\f.5

PATENT REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0097